Free Cash Flow (2)   $540   ($22)   $1,437   ($115)

   (1)  Includes interest expense net of interest income and excludes non-

   cash interest and subsidiary preferred dividends.

   (2)  Excludes items necessary to reconcile Free Cash Flow to Net Cash

   Provided By Operating Activities less capital expenditures.  These

   items amounted to $384 million and ($251) million for the three

   months ended September 30, 2004 and 2003 and $388 million and ($459)

   million for the nine months ended September 30, 2004 and 2003.

   These items are highlighted in footnotes 4 and 5 on Table 7-B.

   COMCAST CORPORATION

   TABLE 5

   Pro Forma Financial Data by Business Segment (Unaudited) (1)

   (dollars in millions)

   Corporate

   and

   Content  Other

   Cable (2)   (3)   (4)   Total

   Three Months Ended September 30, 2004

   Revenues   $4,844   $207   $47   $5,098

   Operating Cash Flow   $1,858   $62   ($60)   $1,860

   Operating Income (Loss)   $746   $20   ($80)   $686

   Operating Cash Flow Margin   38.4%   30.2%   NM   36.5%

   Capital Expenditures (5)   $871   $4   $3   $878

   Three Months Ended September 30, 2003

   Revenues   $4,378   $158   $14   $4,550

   Operating Cash Flow   $1,622   $58   ($46)   $1,634

   Operating Income (Loss)   $536   $26   ($67)   $495

   Operating Cash Flow Margin   37.1%   36.9%   NM   35.9%

   Capital Expenditures (5)   $1,045   $3   $33   $1,081

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004

   Revenues   $14,334   $582   $161   $15,077

   Operating Cash Flow   $5,499   $208   ($160)   $5,547

   Operating Income (Loss)   $2,327   $92   ($220)   $2,199

   Operating Cash Flow Margin   38.4%   35.8%   NM   36.8%

   Capital Expenditures (5)   $2,578   $14   $18   $2,610

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003

   Revenues   $12,995   $462   $159   $13,616

   Operating Cash Flow   $4,643   $155   ($121)   $4,677

   Operating Income (Loss)   $1,344   $59   ($186)   $1,217

   Operating Cash Flow Margin   35.7%   33.6%   NM   34.3%

   Capital Expenditures (5)   $3,045   $10   $38   $3,093

   (1)  See Non-GAAP and Other Financial Measures in Table 7.  Historical

   financial data by business segment, as required under generally

   accepted accounting principles, is available in the Company's

   quarterly report on Form 10-Q. All percentages are calculated based

   on actual amounts. Minor differences may exist due to rounding.

   (2)  Pro forma financial data excludes the results of the 314,000 cable

   subscribers sold to Bresnan Communications in March 2003 and excludes

   the results of the net reduction of 16,000 subscribers associated

[…]

in accordance with GAAP.  Debt Excluding Exchangeables should not be

considered as a substitute for Total Debt.  Additionally, in the opinion of

management, our pro forma data is not necessarily indicative of future results

or what results would have been had the acquired businesses been operated by

us after the assumed earlier date.

   Following are quantitative reconciliations of Free Cash Flow, Debt

Excluding Exchangeables, Consolidated Operating Cash Flow, and, although not

required by Regulation G, reconciliations of business segment Operating Cash

Flow and pro forma data.

   COMCAST CORPORATION

   TABLE 7-A continued

   Reconciliation of Historical and Pro Forma Data by Business Segment

   (Unaudited)

   (dollars in millions)

   Historical (1)   Adjustments (2)

   Corporate   Corporate

   Three Months Ended   and   and   Pro

   September 30, 2004   Cable Content  Other   Total  Cable Other   forma

   Revenues   $4,844  $207   $47   $5,098   -   -   $5,098

   Operating expenses

   (excluding

   depreciation and

   amortization)   2,986   145   107   3,238   -   -   3,238

   Operating Cash Flow   $1,858   $62   ($60)  $1,860   -   -   $1,860

   Depreciation and

   amortization   1,112   42   20   1,174   -   -   1,174

   Operating income (loss)   $746   $20   ($80)   $686   -   -   $686

   Capital expenditures   $871   $4   $3   $878   -   -   $878

   Adjustments (2)

   Corporate   Corporate

   Three Months Ended   and   and   Pro

   September 30, 2003   Cable  Content Other  Total  Cable  Other   forma

   Revenues   $4,374  $158   $14   $4,546   $4   -   $4,550

   Operating expenses

   (excluding

   depreciation and

   amortization)   2,754   100   60   2,914   2   -   2,916

   Operating Cash Flow   $1,620   $58   ($46)  $1,632   $2   -   $1,634

   Depreciation and

   amortization   1,086   32   21   1,139   -   -   1,139

   Operating income (loss)   $534   $26   ($67)   $493   $2   -   $495

   Capital expenditures   $1,045   $3   $33   $1,081   -   -   $1,081

   Adjustments (2)

   Corporate   Corporate

   Nine Months Ended   and   and   Pro

   September 30, 2004   Cable  Content Other   Total  Cable Other   forma

   Revenues   $14,329  $582   $161  $15,072   $5   -   $15,077

   Operating expenses

   (excluding

   depreciation and

   amortization)   8,832   374   321   9,527   3   -   9,530

   Operating Cash Flow   $5,497  $208  ($160)  $5,545   $2   -   $5,547

   Depreciation and

   amortization   3,172   116   60   3,348   -   -   3,348

   Operating income (loss)  $2,325   $92  ($220)  $2,197   $2   -   $2,199

   Capital expenditures   $2,578   $14   $18   $2,610   -   -   $2,610

   Adjustments (2)

   Corporate   Corporate

   Nine Months Ended   and   and   Pro

   September 30, 2003   Cable  Content Other   Total  Cable Other   forma

   Revenues   $12,985  $462   $159  $13,606   $10   -   $13,616

   Operating expenses

   (excluding

   depreciation and

   amortization)   8,347   307   280   8,934   5   -   8,939

   Operating Cash Flow   $4,638  $155  ($121)  $4,672   $5   -   $4,677

   Depreciation and

   amortization   3,299   96   65   3,460   -   -   3,460

   Operating income (loss)  $1,339   $59  ($186)  $1,212   $5   -   $1,217

   Capital expenditures   $3,045   $10   $38   $3,093   -   -   $3,093

   Reconciliation of Total Debt to Debt Excluding Exchangeables (Unaudited)

   (dollars in millions)

   September 30,   December 31,

   2004   2003

   Current portion of long-term debt   $3,128   $3,161

   Long-term debt   22,103   23,835

   Total Debt   $25,231   $26,996

   Exchangeable debt   2,991   4,318